#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROMAIN LOCHEN	09/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIAPLAST SARL
Street Address:	51 RUE JEAN ALLEMANE
City:	CHAMPIGNY-SUR-MARNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94500

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29343284

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-228-6280

Email: amason@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: GALLAGHER & DAWSEY CO., LPA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VPLT-013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Andrew Mason

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090909 Filed Executed Assignment VPLT-013#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 023213 FRAME: 0546

# Page 1 of 1 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

#### WHEREAS, I

ROMAIN LOCHEN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of France residing at 51 Rue Jean Allemane, 94500 Champigny-sur-Marne, France; am the inventor of an invention entitled "FOOTBALL UPRIGHTS THEMED TAP DISPENSER" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in September 2009, and which is identified by Attorney Docket No. VPI.T-090611.013, and;

WHEREAS, VIAPLAST SARL (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 51 Rue Jean Allemane, 94500 Champigny-sur-Mame, France; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications, foreign applications and industrial designs, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terrus of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal tepresentatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	1) In	Date 9 Sept, 2009
Romain Lochen		, 17411
Witness	ees AS TO Romain Lochen:	
	Huangzhihao	Daie 9 September 2009
	- Jordianny	, Date 9 Sef, 2009

FOUT BALL

REEL: 023213 FRAME: 0547